South Canterbury RC (nominations)
SOUTH CANTERBURY RC 28 D 28 Dec 2025

Track: Soft5
Weather: Overcast
Rail: True | 10mm Rain La

# 1 TIMARU CUP

1600m, $80000, OPN HCP,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
MYSTIC PARK

MATSCOT

SIR ALBERT

TUMUCH

MASTER MARKO

WITZ END

TAIMATE DIVA

IN VEGAS

TREYBON

QUEEN OF KINGS
SHAKING STEVENS
SPROCKET ROCKET

12 nominations

#2

2200m, $18500, Rating 75 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
ROSSO (IRE)
PEECEE PUSSYCAT
STAR BALLOT
MALFY ROSA
KOYAMA
CALIFORNIA GOLD
IFFIN DOUBT DANCE
SINCERE

FRANNI CACCINI
SAUVAGE

10 nominations

#3

1200m, $18500, Rating 75 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
SPARTAN
MALMAISON
MOTIONTIME (AUS)
STREET FIGHTIN MAN
FULL MOON FEVER
CHARM MANHATTAN
MY BOY ZAC

SECOND CHANCE
HOLDEM

SUPER ROSA

10 nominations

Printed On 22 December 2025 12:11

100
96
96
95
90
85
83
79
79
77
77
76

76
75
75
72
71
70
70
63
62
60

75
73
71
71
70
69
68
68
67
67

# 4 ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL S
1600m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark

(*A - ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE
PEARL SERIES)

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
OAKSDEEL (AUS) *
QUEEN OF NAPLES *
SACRED DIOR
ESPERIMENTO
ALADDINS JEM *
QUISIERA *
APPROACHING *

BLUE GODDESS (AUS) *
HEREIGOAGAIN

IRON MAIDEN *
FREEDOM REINS
CORPS D'ELITE (AUS) *
MUZZLE CAT

AMIINIT *

HOUSE OF TUDOR *
INFERNAPE *

LADY GEORGIANA
RUBY SUNRISE
KAISEDA (AUS)

19 nominations

#5

1200m, $18500, Rating 65 Benchmark

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
EIGHT LUCKY PRAWNS
MISS HARLEY QUINN
MOGUL

HELLO BESS
RESPECTABELLE
SUPER SINCERE
GRAND CRU

PURPLE PROSE
SATIN DOLL (AUS)
FLOWER MOON
MORRIE

THATS CHARMING
MYSTIC OCEAN
EXPLOSIVE LASS
OUR CLARRY
TRADER INN
GIUSSEPE FERRANTE
GROVE STREET
HUZZAH

19 nominations

#6
2200m, $18500, Rating 60 HCP,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

65
65
65
64
63
63
62
62
62
62
61
59
58
57
57
57
57
54
53

64
64
64
63
62
62
61
61
61
60
60
60
59
58
58
58
57
55
51

DON PAULY

EL FUEGO
STRONG

HIGH PINS

NEW BEGINNING
SCHEDAR
SHOCKABELLA
WRY SMILE
HOUSE OF TUDOR
DA VINCI GIRL
JING JING
TIFFANEE
MATETSI

MISS INTERPRET
POWERFUL MOSS
WAL

GAVEL KAT

17 nominations

# 7 SPECIAL CONDITIONS
1600m, $18500, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
KIDS GOT GEARS (AUS)
UNWOKE

COCOMORA

NAVAL COMMAND
TRANQUIL EYES (AUS)
ROLLINS

WILD SECRETS

BADOSA

BAGGIO

MISS BOUQUET

10 nominations

# 8 NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
1200m, $18500, MDN,

(*NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES)
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
MOON GODDESS (AUS)
STEEZY (AUS)

EXPLODE

I'M FEELING LUCKY

WAY OUT

RED MOON RISING

FORSETI *

RIPICOLA

CALL TO ARMS

ZAVISION

DOSTEE

SADALSUUD (ARG)

DECREED

HARD ATTACK *

KAD

60
60
60
59
59
58
58
58
57
56
56
55
54
54
54
54
45

55
54
52
52
52
50
48
45
45
45

53
52
52
52
51
50
48
47
47
46
46
45
45
45

LORD CROMWELL
LUNA CAPELLA

MISS CORA DIOR
MOLLY MCISAAC
OPEN BOOK POLICY
SHES NO PIE EATER *
SHOCKING SECRETS
SPIRIT LIFTER
TAIMATE WARRIOR
24 nominations

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

Page 1 of 2



South Canterbury RC (nominations)
SOUTH CANTERBURY RC 28 D 28 Dec 2025

Notes:

Head Stipe - Veronica Fisher 027 444
1290

The following races will remain open
until 9.00am Tuesday 23 December:
- OPN 1600m
- R75 2200m
- R75 1200m
- MDN 1600m

Apprentice Riders:

Kendra Bakker (a3) 021 0906 7247
Floor Moerman (a3) 021 275 7619
Triston Moodley (al) c/- 027 443 1175
Amber Riddell (a1) 027 883 6778

Senior Riders:

Tina Comignaghi c¢/- 021 556 712
Leah Hemi 021 280 2370
Brandon May c/- 027 220 5457
Bruno Queiroz ¢/- 027 443 1175

Horse Accommodation: Please note -
Cross-ties will be allocated, if you
have a preference to the area you
want to be in, or are bringing a mate,
please contact the phone number
below. NB: Those stabling horses
overnight will have preference for
boxes/barn, followed by those who
have travelled from out of the South
Canterbury District. The Club will
endeavor to meet as many stabling
requests as possible in addition to the
above requirements.
Bookings/Enquiries Phone
0274169560

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.

Printed On 22 December 2025 12:11

Page 2 of 2



