South Canterbury RC (nominations)

SOUTH CANTERBURY RC 28 D 28 Dec 2025

Tracks	CoffE		# 4 ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE P	EARL S	DON PAULY	60	LORD CROMWELL	45
Track: Weather:	Soft5 Overcast		1600m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benc	hmark	EL FUEGO	60	LUNA CAPELLA	45
Rail:	True 10mm F	Rain I a	(*A - ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE		STRONG	60	MISS CORA DIOR	45
			PEARL SERIES)		HIGH PINS	59	MOLLY MCISAAC	45
# 1 TIMARU CUP			Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		NEW BEGINNING	59	OPEN BOOK POLICY	45
1600m, \$80000, OPN HCP,			OAKSDEEL (AUS) *	65	SCHEDAR	58	SHES NO PIE EATER *	45
Starting Limit:	14. Ballots: 6		QUEEN OF NAPLES *	65	SHOCKABELLA	58	SHOCKING SECRETS	45
MYSTIC PARK		100	SACRED DIOR	65	WRY SMILE	58	SPIRIT LIFTER	45
MATSCOT		96	ESPERIMENTO	64	HOUSE OF TUDOR	57	TAIMATE WARRIOR	45
SIR ALBERT		96	ALADDINS JEM *	63	DA VINCI GIRL	56	24 nominations	
TUMUCH		95	QUISIERA *	63	JING JING	56		
MASTER MARKO 90		APPROACHING *	62	TIFFANEE	55			
WITZ END 85		BLUE GODDESS (AUS) *	62	MATETSI	54			
TAIMATE DIVA	TAIMATE DIVA 83		HEREIGOAGAIN	62	MISS INTERPRET	54		
IN VEGAS 79		IRON MAIDEN *	62	POWERFUL MOSS	54			
TREYBON		<i>79</i>	FREEDOM REINS	61	WAL	54		
QUEEN OF KINGS 77		CORPS D'ELITE (AUS) *	59	GAVEL KAT	45			
SHAKING STEV	VENS	<i>77</i>	MUZZLE CAT	58	17 nominations			
SPROCKET ROCKET 76		AMIINIT *	57					
12 nomina	12 nominations		HOUSE OF TUDOR *	57	# 7 CDECTAL CONDITIONS			
			INFERNAPE *	57	# 7 SPECIAL CONDITIONS			
# 2			LADY GEORGIANA	57	1600m, \$18500, MDN,			
2200m, \$18500, Rating 75 Benchmark		RUBY SUNRISE	54	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6				
			KAISEDA (AUS)	53	KIDS GOT GEARS (AUS)	55		
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		19 nominations		UNWOKE	<i>54</i>			
ROSSO (IRE)	VCAT	<i>76</i>			COCOMORA	52		
PEECEE PUSS	YCAT	<i>75</i>	# 5		NAVAL COMMAND	52		
STAR BALLOT			1200m, \$18500, Rating 65 Benc	hmark	TRANQUIL EYES (AUS)	52		
	MALFY ROSA 72				ROLLINS	50		
KOYAMA	2010	71	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		WILD SECRETS	48		
CALIFORNIA G		70	EIGHT LUCKY PRAWNS	64	BADOSA	45		
IFFIN DOUBT DANCE 70			MISS HARLEY QUINN	64	BAGGIO	45		
SINCERE	TAIT	63	MOGUL	64	MISS BOUQUET	45		
FRANNI CACCI	INI	62	HELLO BESS	63	10 nominations			
SAUVAGE		60	RESPECTABELLE	62				
10 nomina	10 nominations		SUPER SINCERE	62	# 8 NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES			
			GRAND CRU	61	1200m, \$18500, MDN,			
# 3			PURPLE PROSE	61	(*NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES)			
1200m, \$18500, Rating 75 Benchmark			SATIN DOLL (AUS)	61	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6			
Starting Limit:	14. Ballots: 6		FLOWER MOON	60	MOON GODDESS (AUS)	53		
SPARTAN		<i>75</i>	MORRIE	60	STEEZY (AUS)	53		
MALMAISON		<i>73</i>	THATS CHARMING	60	EXPLODE	52		
MOTIONTIME	(AUS)	71	MYSTIC OCEAN	59	I'M FEELING LUCKY	52		
STREET FIGHT	` '	71	EXPLOSIVE LASS	58	WAY OUT	52		
FULL MOON FI		70	OUR CLARRY	58	RED MOON RISING	51		
CHARM MANH		69	TRADER INN	58	FORSETI *	50		
MY BOY ZAC		68	GIUSSEPE FERRANTE	<i>57</i>	RIPICOLA	48		
SECOND CHAN	NCE	68	GROVE STREET	55	CALL TO ARMS	47		
HOLDEM		<i>67</i>	HUZZAH	51	ZAVISION	47		
SUPER ROSA		67	19 nominations		DOSTEE	47 46		
10 nomina	tions	0,						
TO HOIHHIA	LIUIIS		# 6		SADALSUUD (ARG)	46 45		
			2200m, \$18500, Rating 60 HCP,		DECREED HARD ATTACK *	45 45		
			Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		HARD ATTACK *			
			_ tantang _ inner I in Danotti O		KAD	45		

South Canterbury RC (nominations)

SOUTH CANTERBURY RC 28 D 28 Dec 2025

Notes:

Head Stipe - Veronica Fisher 027 444 1290

The following races will remain open until 9.00am Tuesday 23 December:

- OPN 1600m
- R75 2200m
- R75 1200m
- MDN 1600m

Apprentice Riders:

Kendra Bakker (a3) 021 0906 7247 Floor Moerman (a3) 021 275 7619 Triston Moodley (a1) c/- 027 443 1175 Amber Riddell (a1) 027 883 6778

Senior Riders:

Tina Comignaghi c/- 021 556 712 Leah Hemi 021 280 2370 Brandon May c/- 027 220 5457 Bruno Queiroz c/- 027 443 1175

Horse Accommodation: Please note - Cross-ties will be allocated, if you have a preference to the area you want to be in, or are bringing a mate, please contact the phone number below. NB: Those stabling horses overnight will have preference for boxes/barn, followed by those who have travelled from out of the South Canterbury District. The Club will endeavor to meet as many stabling requests as possible in addition to the above requirements.

Bookings/Enquiries Phone 0274169560

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE Following consultation with the New Zealand Trainers' Association & Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing venues will be restricted to Licensed Trainers & Registered Persons. In conjunction with this directive, the minimum age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years unless a Stipendiary Steward has granted prior approval. In order to enforce this policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed Persons must display their official NZTR ID card to gain access to the Saddling Enclosure areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only authorised people are allowed into the raceday stalls area it is essential that all licence-holders and licenced staff wear their licence badges so that they are clearly visible at all times. Security do not necessarily know trainers and other licence holders by sight and wearing licence badges so that they are easily seen will prevent any unnecessary embarrassment in accessing the stalls area.